2022MATERIAL SPECIFIC
SHARK TAPS
1
 1
5 MATERIAL SPECIFIC SHARK TAPS
42 SETS
43
46

E201M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 8.00 6.20 9 4 6.80 35.00
E201M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 4 8.50 39.00
White SHARK Straight Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Straight flute tap with reduced shank for blind and through holes in short chipping cast iron and high strength non-ferrous materials. HSS-E-PM
substrate provides superior performance, consistency and extended tool life. Steam tempered surface acts to retain cutting fluid and prevent
chip to tool welding.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
17
E252
 15  11  8  18  15  12  16  12  10  15  11  8  7  6
 17  13  10  15  20  10
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E252M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 6.00 4.90 8 4 6.80
E252M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 7.00 5.50 8 4 8.50
E252M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.30
E252M14 14 2.00 110.0 25 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.00
E252M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.00
E252M18 18 2.50 125.0 30 14.00 11.00 14 4 15.50
E252M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50
E252M22 22 2.50 140.0 34 18.00 14.50 17 4 19.50
E252M24 24 3.00 160.0 38 18.00 14.50 17 4 21.00
White SHARK Straight Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Straight flute tap with reinforced shank for blind and through holes in short chipping cast iron and high strength non-ferrous materials.
HSS-E-PM substrate provides superior performance, consistency and extended tool life. Steam tempered surface acts to retain cutting fluid and
prevent chip to tool welding.

White SHARK Straight Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance TiAlN coated tap for blind and through holes in short chipping materials, such as cast iron and non-ferrous metals. Premium
HSS-E-PM substrate provides superior performance, consistency and extended tool life. Up to M10 with reinforced and from M12 with reduced
shank.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
19
 24  27  28  20  18  16  15  12  9  51  30  15
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E297M3 3 0.50 56.0 9 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E297M4 4 0.70 63.0 12 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E297M5 5 0.80 70.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E297M6 6 1.00 80.0 15 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E297M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 35.00
E297M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E297M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 3 10.30 –
E297M14 14 2.00 110.0 25 11.00 9.00 12 3 12.00 –
E297M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 3 14.00 –
E297M18 18 2.50 125.0 30 14.00 11.00 14 3 15.50 –
E297M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 3 17.50 –
E297M22 22 2.50 140.0 34 18.00 14.50 17 4 19.50 –
E297M24 24 3.00 160.0 38 18.00 14.50 17 4 21.00 –
E297M27 27 3.00 160.0 38 20.00 16.00 19 4 24.00 –
E297M30 30 3.50 180.0 45 22.00 18.00 21 4 26.50 –
Yellow SHARK Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance through hole tap for low carbon and alloyed steel and non-ferrous materials. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with additional edge
treatment provides consistency and process security. Hard chrome coated to increase the surface hardness and reduce built-up edge for increased
performance and tool life.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Products from this series are also available in set with drills. Please see L114.
Product
20
E255
 11  10  8  7  6  5  2  3  2  2
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E255M3 3 0.50 56.0 9 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E255M4 4 0.70 63.0 12 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E255M5 5 0.80 70.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E255M6 6 1.00 80.0 15 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E255M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 35.00
E255M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E255M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 3 10.30 –
E255M14 14 2.00 110.0 25 11.00 9.00 12 3 12.00 –
E255M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 3 14.00 –
E255M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
Red SHARK, Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for medium to high strength steels. Unique HSS-E-PM steel with bright surface finish provide
consistency and process security.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
21
E256
 27  25  20  17  15  13  10  3  4  3  3
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E256M3 3 0.50 56.0 9 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E256M4 4 0.70 63.0 12 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E256M5 5 0.80 70.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E256M6 6 1.00 80.0 15 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E256M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 35.00
E256M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E256M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 3 10.30 –
E256M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 3 14.00 –
E256M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
Red SHARK Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for medium to high strength steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate along with
TiAlN-Top coating and edge treatment provide superior performance, consistency, extended tool life and higher process security.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).

Product
Black SHARK Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank designed for efficient tapping in high strength steels and titanium
alloys. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate, TiAlN-Top coating and an additional edge treatment provide high process security, superior performance,
consistency and extended tool life.
23
E240
 8  10  9  7  11  9  10  8  8  7  6  5
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E240M3 3 0.50 56.0 9 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E240M4 4 0.70 63.0 12 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E240M5 5 0.80 70.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E240M6 6 1.00 80.0 15 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E240M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 35.00
E240M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E240M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.30 –
E240M14 14 2.00 110.0 25 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.00 –
E240M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.00 –
E240M18 18 2.50 125.0 30 14.00 11.00 14 4 15.50 –
E240M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
E240M22 22 2.50 140.0 34 18.00 14.50 17 4 19.50 –
E240M24 24 3.00 160.0 38 18.00 14.50 17 4 21.00 –
E240M27 27 3.00 160.0 38 20.00 16.00 19 4 24.00 –
E240M30 30 3.50 180.0 45 22.00 18.00 21 4 26.50 –
Blue SHARK Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for medium strength stainless steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate along with additional edge
treatment provide consistency and process security. Steam tempered surface acts to retain cutting fluid and prevent chip to tool welding.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Products from this series are also available in set with drills. Please see L114.
Product
24
 16  14  11  9  19  16  17  14  12  12  10  9  6  5
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E241M3 3 0.50 56.0 9 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E241M4 4 0.70 63.0 12 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E241M5 5 0.80 70.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E241M6 6 1.00 80.0 15 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E241M8 8 1.25 90.0 18 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 35.00
E241M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E241M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.30 –
E241M14 14 2.00 110.0 25 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.00 –
E241M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.00 –
E241M18 18 2.50 125.0 30 14.00 11.00 14 4 15.50 –
E241M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
Blue SHARK Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for medium strength stainless steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with
Super-B coating and additional edge treatment providing superior performance, consistency and extended tool life.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).

E472M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
Green SHARK Spiral Point Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for non-ferrous materials. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with Super-B coating
to avoid chip sticking, providing superior performance, consistency and extended tool life.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
27
 23  25  26  19  17  15  14  11  8  48  28  14
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E298M3 3 0.50 56.0 6 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E298M4 4 0.70 63.0 7 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E298M5 5 0.80 70.0 8 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E298M6 6 1.00 80.0 10 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E298M8 8 1.25 90.0 12 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 35.00
E298M10 10 1.50 100.0 15 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E298M12 12 1.75 110.0 16 9.00 7.00 10 3 10.30 –
E298M14 14 2.00 110.0 20 11.00 9.00 12 3 12.00 –
E298M16 16 2.00 110.0 20 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.00 –
E298M18 18 2.50 125.0 25 14.00 11.00 14 4 15.50 –
E298M20 20 2.50 140.0 25 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
E298M22 22 2.50 140.0 25 18.00 14.50 17 4 19.50 –
E298M24 24 3.00 160.0 30 18.00 14.50 17 4 21.00 –
E298M27 27 3.00 160.0 30 20.00 16.00 19 4 24.00 –
E298M30 30 3.50 160.0 36 22.00 18.00 21 4 26.50 –
Yellow SHARK 40° Spiral Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance blind hole tap for low carbon and alloyed steel and non-ferrous materials. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with additional edge
treatment to provide consistency and process security. Hard chrome coated to increase the surface hardness, reducing built-up edge and extend
tool life.

Black SHARK 15° Spiral Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance blind hole tap for efficient tapping in high strength steels and titanium alloys. A 15° slow spiral allows the chips to be pulled
slightly upwards, yet without weakening the cutting edge, as higher spiral taps would. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate along with TiAlN-Top coating
for superior performance.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
32
 7  9  8  7  10  8  9  7  7  6  5  4
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E238M3 3 0.50 56.0 6 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E238M4 4 0.70 63.0 7 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E238M5 5 0.80 70.0 8 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E238M6 6 1.00 80.0 10 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E238M8 8 1.25 90.0 12 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 33.00
E238M10 10 1.50 100.0 15 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E238M12 12 1.75 110.0 16 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.30 –
E238M14 14 2.00 110.0 20 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.00 –
E238M16 16 2.00 110.0 20 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.00 –
E238M18 18 2.50 125.0 25 14.00 11.00 14 4 15.50 –
E238M20 20 2.50 140.0 25 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
E238M22 22 2.50 140.0 25 18.00 14.50 17 4 19.80 –
E238M24 24 3.00 160.0 30 18.00 14.50 17 4 21.00 –
E238M27 27 3.00 160.0 30 20.00 16.00 19 4 24.00 –
E238M30 30 3.50 180.0 36 22.00 18.00 21 4 26.50 –
Blue SHARK 40° Spiral Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Blind hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for medium strength stainless steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate, along with additional edge
treatment, provide consistency and process security. Steam tempered surface acts to retain cutting fluid and prevent chip to tool welding.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Products from this series are also available in set with drills. Please see L114.
Product
33
 15  13  10  8  18  15  16  13  11  11  9  8  5  4
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD LU
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E239M3 3 0.50 56.0 6 3.50 2.70 6 3 2.50 18.00
E239M4 4 0.70 63.0 7 4.50 3.40 6 3 3.30 21.00
E239M5 5 0.80 70.0 8 6.00 4.90 8 3 4.20 25.00
E239M6 6 1.00 80.0 10 6.00 4.90 8 3 5.00 30.00
E239M8 8 1.25 90.0 12 8.00 6.20 9 3 6.80 33.00
E239M10 10 1.50 100.0 15 10.00 8.00 11 3 8.50 39.00
E239M12 12 1.75 110.0 16 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.30 –
E239M14 14 2.00 110.0 20 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.00 –
E239M16 16 2.00 110.0 20 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.00 –
E239M20 20 2.50 140.0 25 16.00 12.00 15 4 17.50 –
Blue SHARK 40° Spiral Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance blind hole tap for medium strength stainless steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with Super-B coating and additional edge
treatment providing superior performance, consistency and extended tool life. Back taper on spiral flute taps facilitates chip evacuation and
reduces torque when the tap reverses.

E474M10 10 1.50 100.0 20 10.00 8.00 11 2 8.50 39.00
E474M12 12 1.75 110.0 23 9.00 7.00 10 3 10.30 –
E474M16 16 2.00 110.0 25 12.00 9.00 12 3 14.00 –
E474M20 20 2.50 140.0 30 16.00 12.00 15 3 17.50 –
Green SHARK 35° Spiral Flute Metric Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance blind hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for non-ferrous materials. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with Super-B to avoid
chip sticking, providing superior performance, consistency and extended tool life.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
37
 24  27  28  20  18  16  15  12  9  51  30  15
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E299M4X.5 4 0.50 63.0 12 2.80 2.10 5 3 3.50
E299M5X.5 5 0.50 70.0 13 3.50 2.70 6 3 4.50
E299M6X.75 6 0.75 80.0 15 4.50 3.40 6 3 5.30
E299M8X.75 8 0.75 80.0 15 6.00 4.90 8 3 7.30
E299M8X1.0 8 1.00 90.0 18 6.00 4.90 8 3 7.00
E299M10X.75 10 0.75 90.0 20 7.00 5.50 8 3 9.30
E299M10X1.0 10 1.00 90.0 20 7.00 5.50 8 3 9.00
E299M10X1.25 10 1.25 100.0 20 7.00 5.50 8 3 8.80
E299M12X1.0 12 1.00 100.0 21 9.00 7.00 10 4 11.00
E299M12X1.25 12 1.25 100.0 21 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.80
E299M12X1.5 12 1.50 110.0 21 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.50
E299M14X1.0 14 1.00 100.0 21 11.00 9.00 12 4 13.00
E299M14X1.25 14 1.25 100.0 21 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.80
E299M14X1.5 14 1.50 100.0 21 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.50
E299M16X1.0 16 1.00 100.0 21 12.00 9.00 12 4 15.00
E299M16X1.5 16 1.50 100.0 21 12.00 9.00 12 4 14.50
E299M18X1.0 18 1.00 110.0 24 14.00 11.00 14 4 17.00
E299M18X1.5 18 1.50 110.0 24 14.00 11.00 14 4 16.50
E299M20X1.5 20 1.50 125.0 24 16.00 12.00 15 4 18.50
E299M22X1.5 22 1.50 125.0 25 18.00 14.50 17 4 20.50
E299M24X1.5 24 1.50 140.0 28 18.00 14.50 17 4 22.50
E299M24X2.0 24 2.00 140.0 28 18.00 14.50 17 4 22.00
E299M27X2.0 27 2.00 140.0 28 20.00 16.00 19 4 25.00
E299M30X2.0 30 2.00 150.0 28 22.00 18.00 21 4 28.00
Yellow SHARK Spiral Point Metric-Fine Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance through hole tap for low carbon and alloyed steel and non-ferrous materials. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with additional edge
treatment, provide consistency and process security. Hard chrome coated to increase the surface hardness and reduce built-up edge, increasing
performance and tool life.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
38
 8  15  12  10  9  7  6  11  9  10  8  7  8  7
 6  5  4
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E384M6X.75 6 0.75 80.0 15 4.50 3.40 6 3 5.30
E384M8X1.0 8 1.00 90.0 18 6.00 4.90 8 3 7.00
E384M10X1.0 10 1.00 90.0 20 7.00 5.50 8 3 9.00
E384M10X1.25 10 1.25 100.0 20 7.00 5.50 8 3 8.80
E384M12X1.0 12 1.00 100.0 21 9.00 7.00 10 4 11.00
E384M12X1.25 12 1.25 100.0 21 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.80
E384M12X1.5 12 1.50 100.0 21 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.50
E384M14X1.5 14 1.50 100.0 21 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.50
E384M16X1.5 16 1.50 100.0 21 12.00 9.00 12 5 14.50
E384M18X1.5 18 1.50 110.0 24 14.00 11.00 14 5 16.50
E384M20X1.5 20 1.50 125.0 24 16.00 12.00 15 5 18.50
Blue SHARK Spiral Point Metric-Fine Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Through hole tap with reinforced or reduced shank for medium strength stainless steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate along with additional edge
treatment, provide consistency and process security. Steam tempered surface acts to retain cutting fluid and prevent chip to tool welding.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
39
 23  25  26  19  17  15  14  11  8  48  28  14
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E300M4X.5 4 0.50 63.0 6.5 2.80 2.10 5 3 3.50
E300M5X.5 5 0.50 70.0 7.5 3.50 2.70 6 3 4.50
E300M6X.75 6 0.75 80.0 10 4.50 3.40 6 3 5.30
E300M8X.75 8 0.75 80.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 7.30
E300M8X1.0 8 1.00 90.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 7.00
E300M10X.75 10 0.75 90.0 13 7.00 5.50 8 3 9.30
E300M10X1.0 10 1.00 90.0 12 7.00 5.50 8 3 9.00
E300M10X1.25 10 1.25 100.0 15 7.00 5.50 8 3 8.80
E300M12X1.0 12 1.00 100.0 15 9.00 7.00 10 4 11.00
E300M12X1.25 12 1.25 100.0 13 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.80
E300M12X1.5 12 1.50 100.0 13 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.50
E300M14X1.0 14 1.00 100.0 15 11.00 9.00 12 4 13.00
E300M14X1.25 14 1.25 100.0 15 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.80
E300M14X1.5 14 1.50 100.0 15 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.50
E300M16X1.0 16 1.00 100.0 15 12.00 9.00 12 5 15.00
E300M16X1.5 16 1.50 100.0 15 12.00 9.00 12 5 14.50
E300M18X1.0 18 1.00 110.0 17 14.00 11.00 14 5 17.00
E300M18X1.5 18 1.50 110.0 17 14.00 11.00 14 5 16.50
E300M20X1.5 20 1.50 125.0 17 16.00 12.00 15 5 18.50
E300M22X1.5 22 1.50 125.0 17 18.00 14.50 17 5 20.50
E300M24X1.5 24 1.50 140.0 20 18.00 14.50 17 5 22.50
E300M24X2.0 24 2.00 140.0 20 18.00 14.50 17 5 22.00
E300M27X2.0 27 2.00 140.0 20 20.00 16.00 19 5 25.00
E300M30X2.0 30 2.00 150.0 20 22.00 18.00 21 5 28.00
Yellow SHARK 40° Spiral Flute Metric-Fine Machine Tap, DIN Standard
High performance blind hole tap for low carbon and alloyed steel and non-ferrous materials. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate with additional edge
treatment, provide consistency and process security. Hard chrome coated to increase the surface hardness, reduces built-up edge, resulting in
increased performance and tool life.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).
Product
40
 7  9  8  7  10  8  9  7  7  6  5  4
TDZ TP OAL THL DCON MS WSC LSC NOF PHD
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
E383M6X.75 6 0.75 80.0 10 4.50 3.40 6 3 5.30
E383M8X1.0 8 1.00 90.0 13 6.00 4.90 8 3 7.00
E383M10X1.0 10 1.00 90.0 12 7.00 5.50 8 3 9.00
E383M10X1.25 10 1.25 100.0 15 7.00 5.50 8 3 8.80
E383M12X1.0 12 1.00 100.0 13 9.00 7.00 10 4 11.00
E383M12X1.25 12 1.25 100.0 13 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.80
E383M12X1.5 12 1.50 100.0 13 9.00 7.00 10 4 10.50
E383M14X1.5 14 1.50 100.0 21 11.00 9.00 12 4 12.50
E383M16X1.5 16 1.50 100.0 21 12.00 9.00 12 5 14.50
E383M18X1.5 18 1.50 110.0 24 14.00 11.00 14 5 16.50
E383M20X1.5 20 1.50 125.0 24 16.00 12.00 15 5 18.50
Blue SHARK 40° Spiral Flute Metric-Fine Machine Tap, DIN Standard
Blind hole tap with reduced shank for medium strength stainless steel. Unique HSS-E-PM substrate along with additional edge treatment,
provide consistency and process security. Steam tempered surface acts to retain cutting fluid and prevent chip to tool welding.
Workpiece material group suitability and starting values for cutting speed (m/min).